
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-0357 Name: Approval of TDOT grant Contract amendment for
Seal/Stripe Runway and Taxiway

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/1/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/12/2019 11/12/2019

Title: Approval of TDOT grant Contract amendment for Seal/Stripe Runway and Taxiway

Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment Request Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council11/12/2019 1

Work Session11/5/2019 1

Approval of TDOT grant Contract amendment for Seal/Stripe Runway and Taxiway

SUMMARY: The Airfield Rehab project had an overrun of $9,874. TDOT staff has told the City that
the State would amend the grant for the additional funds at 95%. Staff recommends the approval of
the forthcoming Contract Amendment for $9,874. Due to TDOT deadlines, the request for additional
funds had to be sent without Council approval.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:110-52500-930-003

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve contract amendment and retroactive approval of funding
request letter.

City of Crossville Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

